Effect of interest rate swaps and cross currency interest rate swaps  (16,434.00)  (15,158.50)

 1,900.00  12,500.00

				   Interest Rate Sensitivity - Fixed Rate Instruments

				�   Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates. The Company has fixed rate interest bearing liabilities where no interest rate risk
is perceived. For the floating rate interest bearing liabilities which have been hedged and converted into fixed rate
interest bearing liabilities, the hedge is expected to be fully effective and hence there is no interest rate risk.

				   Interest Rate Sensitivity - Floating Rate Instruments

				�   The sensitivity of the statement of profit and loss is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on the profit or
loss for a year, based on the floating rate financial liabilities held as at each reporting date, after considering the effect
of hedging instruments.

				�   The following table demonstrates sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the interest rates (all other variables
being constant) of the Company's statement of profit and loss.

 Profit / (Loss) Gross of Tax
 1% increase  1% decrease

As at 31-Mar-2023  (19.00)  19.00

As at 31-Mar-2022  (125.00)  125.00

96

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2023 (Contd.)

One Hundred and Fifth Annual Report 2022-23

36	 Financial instruments – Fair Values and Risk Management (Contd.)

	 C.	 Financial risk management (Contd.)

		  iv.	 Market Risk (Contd.)

			   c)	 Hedge Accounting

				�   As part of its risk management strategy, the Company makes use of financial derivative instruments, including
principal only swaps, coupon only swaps, cross currency interest rate swaps and foreign exchange forward contracts,
for hedging the risk embedded in some of its financial liabilities recognized on the balance sheet. The objective of
hedge accounting is to represent, in the Company’s financial statements, the effect of the Company’s use of financial